
 

Page 1 of 5 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

Raipur (C.G.) 

e-Procurement Tender Notice 

Main Portal: http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in 

 

NIT NO: 261  /EE./GARDEN/2023                        RAIPUR DATED:  12/09/2023 

Online bids are invited for the following works of works up to 04 / 10 /2023     at 17:30 hours. 

 

S. No. 

System 

Tender 

No. 

Name of work/Description of work 

 

Probable amount 

of contract 

1 

147250 Selection of Placement agency for Supply of 65 Unskilled 

labours ,15 Semiskilled  labours and 05 vehicle driver for 

Garden department Municipal Corporation Raipur. (1st Call) 

 

1,32,27,043/- 

 

 

 

The details can be viewed and downloaded online directly from the Government of Chhattisgarh e-

Procurement Portal https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in from   12/ 09 /2023 Time 17.00 Hours (IST) on wards. 

For more details on the tender and bidding process you may please visit the above-mentioned portal. 

 

NOTE: -  

All eligible/interested Bidder are mandated to get enrolled on e-Procurement portal. 

They can contact Help Desk for any clarification of their doubts regarding the process of Electronic 

Procurement System.  Help Desk at Toll Free No. 18002582502  or through Email ID 

helpdesk.eproc@cgswan.gov.in  

For More Details please download NIT details. 

 

 
 

 

 SUPERINTENDENT   ENGINEER 

   MUNI CI PAL CORPORATI ON  
RAI PUR (C.G.) 

https://eproc.cgstate.gov.in/


 

Page 2 of 5 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

RAIPUR (C.G.) 

Notice Inviting Tender (1st Call) 

 

Commissioner Raipur Municipal Corporation invites Online Tenders on behalf of Raipur Municipal 

Corporation in Form B (Item Rate) of CG PWD with special conditions from registered contractor/firms 

/institutions in central Government/CG Government/Municipal Corporation/Public undertaking for 

similar work on GoC e-Procurement System http://eproc.cgstate.gov.in 

 
Sr. 

No 

System 

Tender 

No. 

Name of Work 

 

Amount Of the 

Estimate 

 

 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

 

Eligible class of 

contractor /firm 

 

Time Period  

1 147250 Selection of Placement 

agency for Supply of 65 

Unskilled labours ,15 

Semiskilled  labours and 05 

vehicle driver for Garden 

department Municipal 

Corporation Raipur. (1st Call) 

 

1,32,27,043/- 

 

 

 

 

1,00,000/- 

 

 

 

 

 

Open 

 

 

 

 

 

12 Months 

 

 

 

 

1) I n or der  t o par t i ci pat e i n t he t ender s f l oat ed usi ng t he e-Pr ocur ement  Syst em, al l  
bi dder s ar e r equi r ed t o get  enr ol l ed on t he e-Pr ocur ement  por t al . 

2) The bi ds submi t t ed onl i ne shoul d be si gned el ect r oni cal l y wi t h a Di gi t al  Cer t i f i cat e t o 
est abl i sh t he i dent i t y of  t he bi dder  bi ddi ng onl i ne. The r egi st er ed cont r act or s may 
obt ai n i nf or mat i on r equi r ed t o i ssuance of  Di gi t al  Cer t i f i cat e f r om e-Procurement  syst em 
Hel p Desk, Tol l  Free No. 18002582502 or  t hr ough Emai l  I D hel pdesk.eproc@cgswan.gov.i n  

3) For  submi t t i ng t he bi ds onl i ne, t he bi dder s ar e r equi r ed t o make onl i ne payment  usi ng 
t he el ect r oni c payment s gat eway ser vi ce Bi d Submi ssi on Fee as ment i oned above t he 
di f f er ent  modes of  el ect r oni c payment s accept ed on t he e-Pr ocur ement  Syst em i s avai l abl e 
and can be vi ewed onl i ne on t he e-Pr ocur ement  Websi t e. 

4) Tender  Downl oad, Submi t  Bi d onl i ne, EMD and ot her  Document s and ot her  act i vi t i es wi l l  be 
gover ned by t he t i me schedul es gi ven under  “Dat e-Ti me Det ai l (s)”.  

5) Physi cal  Submi ssi on of  EMD (by Regi st er ed Post /Speed Post  onl y) FDR/Demand Dr af t  i n 
f avour  of  Commi ssi oner , Muni ci pal  Cor por at i on, Rai pur  at  Dat ed 05.10.2023 Ti me up t o 
17.30 PM.  

6) Condi t i ons r el at ed t o e-Pr ocur ement  ar e f ur ni shed i n Annexure O of  t ender  document  and 
wi l l  over r ul e ot her  condi t i ons wher ever  appl i cabl e/r el evant . 

7) The Bi dder s has t o submi t  (Upl oad Scan Copi es/f i l l ) hi s of f er/cr edent i al s onl i ne as 
r equi r ed i n t he t ender  i n t he onl i ne t empl at es i n r el evant  envel opes.  

8) The Bi dder s may r ef er  Hel p Manual  avai l abl e onl i ne t o per f or m t hei r  onl i ne act i vi t i es. 
 
 



 

Page 3 of 5 

 

 
9) I f  t her e i s any amendment  i n t he t ender  i t  wi l l  be publ i shed onl i ne onl y. 

 

10) Bi dder  shoul d have a val i d l i cense f r om compet ent  l i cense aut hor i t y 

under  t he pr ovi si on of  cont r act  Labour  Act , 1970 and Cont r act  Labour  Cent r al  Rul es, 1971 
and submi t  pr oof s t her eof   

11)   The Bi dder  must  compl y wi t h t he st at ut or y r equi r ement , such as r egi st r at i on wi t h ESI , 
EPF, PAN /TI N/TAN & GST et c. and submi t  pr oof s t her eof   

12) I ncome Tax r et ur n copy f or  l ast  t hr ee f i nanci al  year  . 
13) A not aor i zed under t aki ng (sel f  cer t i f i cat e) t hat  t he bi dder  hasn’t  been bl ackl i st ed by 

any aut hor i t y and t her e has been no l i t i gat i on or  f aci ne no enqui r y f r om any aut hor i t y 
what so ever  on account  of  si mi l ar  act i vi t i es ( I n 100 Rs St amp ). 

14) Bi dder  must  submi t  har dcopy of  al l  document s (Al l  pages) dul y not ar i zed by compet ent  
aut hor i t y. 

15) The Physi cal  submi ssi on must  be sent  t o t hi s of f i ce t hr ough speed post  onl y. t o The 
Execut i ve Engi neer  Room No 318 2nd Fl oor , Head Of f i ce Near  Gandhi  Mai dan Muni ci pal  
Cor por at i on Rai pur    

 

 

                                                              

      SUPERINTENDENT   ENGINEER  

 MUNI CI PAL CORPORATI ON  
RAI PUR (C.G.)



 

Page 4 of 5 

 

    Date-Time Detail (s) 
S 

No. 
Nagar Nigam Stage Contractor Stage 

 Start 

Date   Time 

1 Bid Start Date  12.09.2023 17.30 

2  Bid Due Date 04.10.2023 17:30 

3  Physical Doc Submission End 

Dates 
05.10.2023 17:30 

4 Bid Open Date 

(Scheduled) 

 
 06.10.2023 11:30 

 
 
 
 

     SUPERINTENDENT   ENGINEER                                                                                                                      

                                                                                                      MUNICIPAL CORPORATION  

 RAIPUR (C.G.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 



 

Page 5 of 5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


